502648263 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP J. STEWART	12/06/2013
RENAE ROBERTSON	11/13/2013
JOANNE F. COSS	12/13/2013
MARTIN P. MADESKO	01/10/2014
AGUSTIN M. RENTERIA	01/10/2014
BRUCE D. MOWREY	12/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	345 WESTRIDGE DRIVE
City:	WATSONVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13998120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)799-6898 **Phone**: 303-799-6444

Email: swjondle@jondlelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONDLE PLANT SCIENCES DIVISION OF S&B

Address Line 1: 858 HAPPY CANYON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1526-165PP

PATENT

502648263 REEL: 032031 FRAME: 0327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. JONDLE
Signature:	/Robert J. Jondle/
Date:	01/23/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_165PP_executed_assignmen	t#page2.tif t#page3.tif t#page4.tif t#page5.tif t#page5.tif t#page6.tif t#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **PHILIP J. STEWART**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1265 Eagle Hill Road, Watsonville, California 95076 and **RENAE ROBERTSON**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1431 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 615, Santa Maria, California 93456-0615 and **JOANNE F. COSS**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3904 Ronda Road, Pebble Beach, California 93953 and **MARTIN P. MADESKO**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 220 Kingsbury Drive, Aptos, California 95003 and **AGUSTIN M. RENTERIA**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 60 Boling Road, Royal Oaks, California 95076 and **BRUCE D. MOWREY**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 266 Webb Road, Watsonville, California 95076 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are the inventors of an invention entitled **STRAWBERRY PLANT NAMED 'DRISSTRAWFORTYONE'**, for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, with a place of business at 345 Westridge Drive, Watsonville, California 95077 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, all plant breeder's rights applications which may have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said invention or have been granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to any Plant Breeder's Rights applications applied for or granted under a Community Plant Variety Right member or an International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants ("UPOV") member or a non-UPOV member ("Plant Breeder's Rights") and all Plant Variety Protection applications which may have been filed, may hereafter be filed or have been granted for said invention in the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, Plant Variety Protection

Page 1 of 2

Certificates or Plant Breeder's Rights on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent, Plant Variety Protection Certificates or Plant Breeder's Rights for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and conveys all rights to sue for any past infringement under the said invention.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection, Plant Variety Protection and Plant Breeder's Rights protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal.
Signature: PHILIP J. STEWART	Dec 6, 2013 Date
Signature: RENAE ROBERTSON	
Signature. JOANNE F. COSS	Dec 13, 2013 Date
Signature: MARTIN P. MADESKO	Jan 10, 2014 Date
AGUSTIN M. RENTERIA	TAU-10-2014 (Date
Signature: BRUCE D. MOWREY	Date 5, 2013
bighature. DROCE D. MO WKE I	Date

State of California SS. County of Santa Cruz
On <u>December 6, 2013</u> before me, <u>Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public,</u>
personally appeared Philip J. Stewart
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CYNTHIA LORRAINE MATHIESEN Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisStrawFortyOne</u>
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment</u>
Document Date: Number of Pages:two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Renae Robertson, JoAnne F. Coss,
Martin P. Madesko, Agustin M. Renteria, and Bruce D. Mowrey

Docket Number: 1526-165PP

Title: STRAWBERRY PLANT NAMED 'DRISSTRAWFORTYONE'

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>Catifornia</u>	
COUNTY OF Santa Bachara	
On this 13th day of November, 2013, before me, Sanira A. Stewart, Notary Public, personally [Name of Notary Public]	
appeared Renae Robertson, who proved to me on the basis of [Title]	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged	
to me that be/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the attached	
instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the	
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Motary Public Witness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires: Dec. 17, 2016 SANDRA A STEWART Commission & 1998805 Notary Public - Cultiornia	
[SEAL]	
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW.	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	
Number of Pages: 2	
Date of Document: None	
Signer(s) Other than Named Above: None as Yet	
·	
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the Description of Attached Document is OPTIONAL, it may prove valuable to persons relying on this Acknowledgement and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this certificate to anther document.	

State of California SS.
County of Santa Cruz
On <u>December 13, 2013</u> before me, <u>Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public</u> ,
personally appeared <u>JoAnne F. Coss</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CYNTHIA LORRAINE MATHIESEN Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015 Liphthia Lorrain o Analicism
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisStrawFortyOne</u>
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment</u>
Document Date: Number of Pages:two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Philip J. Stewart, Renae Robertson,
Martin P. Madesko, Agustin M. Renteria, and Bruce D. Mowrey

State of California SS. County of Santa Cruz
On January 10, 2014 before me, Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Martin P. Madesko</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CYNTHIA LORRAINE MATHIESEN Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lymthia Lorraine Mathieseu
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisStrawFortyOne</u>
Title or Type of Document: Assignment
Document Date: Number of Pages:two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Philip J. Stewart, Renae Robertson,
JoAnne F. Coss, Agustin M. Renteria, and Bruce D. Mowrey

State of California SS. County of Santa Cruz
On <u>January 10, 2014</u> before me, <u>Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public,</u>
personally appeared Agustin M. Renteria
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. White and are a seal. Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015 Lynthia Lancina Hathiesen
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisStrawFortyOne</u>
Title or Type of Document: Assignment
Document Date: Number of Pages:two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Philip J. Stewart, Renae Robertson,
JoAnne F. Coss, Martin P. Madesko, and Bruce D. Mowrey

State of California SS. County of Santa Cruz
On <u>December 5, 2013</u> before me, <u>Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public,</u>
personally appeared Bruce D. Mowrey
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lynthia Lorraine MATHIESEN Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015 Lynthia Lorraine MATHIESEN Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisStrawFortyOne</u>
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment</u>
Document Date: <u>none</u> Number of Pages: <u>-two-</u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Philip J. Stewart, Renae Robertson,
JoAnne F. Coss, Martin P. Madesko, and Agustin M. Renteria

PATENT REEL: 032031 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 01/23/2014